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Circular

The Institute will observe the following Holidays during the Calendar Year-2018 as per approval of

the BOG:
1. List of Compulsory Holidays-2018 of the Institute
[ SI. No © Husiday/Occasion i Date ! Day of the Week
1 Basant Panchumi/ Sree Panchumi January 22 Monday
2 Republic Day January 26 Friday
3 Holi March 02 Friday
4 Mahavir Jayanti March 29 Thursday
5 Good Friday March 30 Friday
6 Buddha Purnima April 30 Monday
7 Id-ul-Fitr* June 16 Saturday
8 Independence Day August 15 Wednesday
9 Id-ul-Zuha* (Bakrid) August 22 Wednesday
10 Mubharram* September 21 Friday
11 Mahatima Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Tuesday
12 Dusschra Additional day) (Maha October 18 Thursday
Nabami ) '
13 Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami) October 19 Friday
14 Diwali (Deepavali) November 07 Wednesday
15 Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad * November 21 Wednesday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad}
16 Guryu Nanak's Birthday November 23 Friday
17 Christmas Day December 25 Tuesday

*Depending upan the sighting of Macn, haliday witl Ge decloned by separate ander oit antowcement ef D.O.P.G.
Gout. of Tndia ex Qeut. of West Bengal for the date on which the festival would Ge actually observed i fic af L&c
date eriginally natified as fialiday fox this festival,
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2. Any- two Restricted Holidays may be taken from the List of Restricted Holidays in the table below:-

SI. No Holiday/Qccasion Date " Day of the Week
L. New Year's Day January 01 Monday
2. Makar Sankranti Janvary 14 Sunday
3. Pongal January 14 Sunday
4, Netaji’s Birthday January 23 Tuesday
5. Guru Rabidas’s Birthday January 31 Wednesday
6. Swami Dayananda Saraswati February 10 Saturday

Jayanti
7. Maha Shivratri February 14 Wednesday
8. Birthday of Sri Ramakrishna Febroary 17 Saturday
9. Holika Dahana/Doljatra March 01 Thursday
10. Indian New Year's Dayi March 22 Thursday
1. ! Rama Navami March 25 Sunday
12. Hazarat Ali’s Birthday: Aprif 01 Sunday
13. | Birthday of Ambedkar/Mesadi/Visu April 14 Saturday '
14. Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu April 15 Sunday
15. Sabe-e-Barat May 02 Wednesday
16. Guru Rabindranath Tagore’s May 0% Monday
birthday
17. Sab-e Qadr June 12 Tuesday
18. Jamat — Ul - Vida June 15 Friday
19. Jamatri Sasthi (Bengali) June 19 Tuesday
20. Rathayatra July 14 Saturday
21. Naga Panchami August 15 Wednesday
22, Parshi New Year August 17 Friday
23, Onam or Thiru Onam August 25 Saturday
24, Raksha Bandhan August 26 Sunday
25. Janmashtami September 03 Monday
26. Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh September 13 Thursday
Chaturthi
27. Viswakarma Puja September 17 Monday
28. Mahalaya October 08 Monday
29, Durga Puja{Mahasaptami) October 16 Tuesday
30. Durga Puja(Mahaastami) October 17 Wednesday
3L Laxmi Puja October 24 Wednesday
32 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday October 24 Wednesday
33, Deepavali / Naraka Chaturdasi November 06 Tuesday
34. Govardhan Puja November 08 Thursday
35. Bhai Duj/Bhatri Dwitiya November 09 Friday
36. Pratiliar Sashthi/Surva Sashthi November 13 Tuesday
(Chhat Puja)
37. fagaddhatri Puja (Mahanavami) November 17 Saturday
38. Pushkar Fair November 23 Friday
39, Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom November 24 Saturday
Day
40. Christmas Eve December 24 Monday
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